RECORDATION TRADE 101201997 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:



Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party:

ATOTECH USA INC. 1750 Overview Drive Rock Hill, South Carolina 29731 Erasmusstrasse 20-24 (a Delaware corporation)

ATOTECH DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Postfach 21-07-80 W-100, Berlin 21, Germany 10507 (a German corporation)

N.T 4	_	
Nature	OI	conveyance:

Nature o	of conveyance:		
X	Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other		
Execution date: November 8, 1999			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
<u>[radema</u>	rk Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,290,472	
	d address of party to whom be mailed:	correspondence concerning <u>document</u>	
Elf Atochem North America, Inc. Patent Department - 26th Floor			

2000 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222 Attn: Mary G. Fay

Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 01-2717.

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary G. Fay

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

11/17/1999 DHGUYEN , 00000091 012717 2290472 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0945**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

Effective November 8, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Atotech USA Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 1750 Overview Drive, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29731, owner of the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number listed in the Schedule below, hereby sells and assigns to Atotech Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having an office at Postfach 21-07-80, Erasmusstrasse 20-24, W-100, Berlin 21, Germany 10507, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, including the right to legally pursue any past infringement of the rights in said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the said registration, thereof.

In testimony whereof, Atotech USA Inc. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 8th day of November, 1999.

Schedule

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

TINSOLV 2,290,472

ATOTECH USA INC.

Name: Margaret M. Schuld

Title: Assistant Treasurer

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0946